

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY CACHAR: SILCHAR Court Road, Opp. Dist. & Sessions Judges' Court, Silchar-788 001 e-mail: <u>dlsacachar@gmail.com</u>, Contact No.-9435047459



## NOTICE

The applicants whose names are shortlisted for the interview for the post of Para-Legal Volunteers are asked to paper in the interview to be held on 11/07/2024 at 4 P.M in the office chamber of Secretary, District Legal Services Authority. The names of the eligible candidates are appended along with this notification.

SI No.	Name of applicants	
1.	Sri Pranajit Sen	
2.	Smti. Shilpa Sen	
3.	Sri Pradyunna Das	
4.	Md. Abu Taher Mazumder	
5.	Md. Shane Laskar	
6.	Md. Akbar Hussain Laskar	
7.	Sri Premankur Roy	
8.	Smti. Priti Begum Choudhury	
9.	Sri Biswajit Deb	
10.	Smti Mitali Deb	
11.	Sri Lob Kumar Das	
12.	Smti. Sumi Patikar	
13.	Md. Iftikar Ahmed Laskar	
14.	Md. Anwar Hussain Laskar	
15.	Smti. Nazmin Aktar Laskar	
16.	Smti. Peenaz Kabiri Laskar	
17.	Smti. Sharmim Akter Choudhury	
18.	Smti. Anamika Suklabaidya	
19.	Sri Ajoy Das	
20.	Md. Abzad Hussain Laskar	

SdF

Secretary District Legal Services Authority Cachar Silchar Memo NO.DLSA/EST/18/2024/1450-1452 Copy to:

## Date: 28/06/2024

1. The System Officer, O/O. District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar for publication in the official website of the District Legal Services Authority, Cachar, Silchar.

- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office file.

Secretary Bistrictel Bogb Services Authority Clariba Silchar